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ALACHUA 1,400 0 0% 5,245 0 0% 23,973 0 0% 104,904 1 0% 1 135,522 100.00% 0.00%
BAKER 5,700 0 0% 6,260 0 0% 0 11,960 100% 0%
BAY 1,932 0 0% 99,515 0 0% 11,878 0 0% 0 113,325 100% 0%
BRADFORD 4,260 0 0% 6,082 0 0% 2,792 0 0% 0 13,134 100% 0%
BREVARD 322,300 380 0% 15 0 0% 56 0 0% 380 322,371 99.88% 0.12%
BROWARD 957,630 0 0% 51 0 0% 0 957,681 100% 0%
CALHOUN 842 0 0% 4,628 0 0% 1,330 0 0% 0 6,800 100% 0%
CHARLOTTE 121,300 1,290 1% 795 25 3% 1,315 122,095 98.92% 1.08%
CITRUS 49,368 5 0% 41,774 0 0% 5 91,142 99.99% 0.01%
CLAY 1,000 0 0% 81,643 0 0% 14,035 0 0% 0 96,678 100% 0%
COLLIER 221,900 250 0% 34,022 14 0% 264 255,922 99.90% 0.10%
COLUMBIA 14,500 0 0% 609 0 0% 19,527 0 0% 0 34,636 100% 0%
DESOTO 17,500 20 0% 1,012 12 1% 32 18,512 99.83% 0.17%
DIXIE 1,978 0 0% 8,646 0 0% 0 10,624 100% 0%
DUVAL 10 0 0% 5 0 0% 459,895 0 0% 0 459,910 100% 0%
ESCAMBIA 153,712 0 0% 3,500 0 0% 0 157,212 100% 0%
FLAGLER 63,130 10 0% 21 0 0% 3 0 0% 10 63,154 99.98% 0.02%
FRANKLIN 10,895 0 0% 0 10,895 100% 0%
GADSDEN 15,095 0 0% 7,396 0 0% 0 22,491 100% 0%
GILCHRIST 1,778 0 0% 7,910 0 0% 0 9,688 100% 0%
GLADES 3,600 0 0% 3,028 0 0% 1,012 0 0% 0 7,640 100% 0%
GULF 6,798 0 0% 4,247 0 0% 0 11,045 100% 0%
HAMILTON 3,226 0 0% 3,939 0 0% 0 7,165 100% 0%
HARDEE 30 0 0% 45 0 0% 9,649 33 0% 2,800 0 0% 33 12,524 99.74% 0.26%
HENDRY 10,500 0 0% 4,435 20 0% 4,272 0 0% 20 19,207 99.90% 0.10%
HERNANDO 12,401 1 0% 85,317 13 0% 14 97,718 99.99% 0.01%
HIGHLANDS 600 0 0% 56,870 0 0% 7,839 0 0% 0 65,309 100% 0%
HILLSBOROUGH 25 0 0% 659,354 1,363 0% 1,177 0 0% 1,363 660,556 99.79% 0.21%
HOLMES 2,639 0 0% 7,938 0 0% 0 10,577 100% 0%
INDIAN RIVER 98,400 0 0% 216 0 0% 0 98,616 100% 0%
JACKSON 1,394 0 0% 10,523 0 0% 13,582 0 0% 0 25,499 100% 0%
JEFFERSON 5,033 0 0% 3,613 0 0% 0 8,646 100% 0%
LAFAYETTE 907 0 0% 3,309 0 0% 0 4,216 100% 0%
LAKE 89,356 1 0% 71,212 0 0% 30,392 16 0% 17 190,960 99.99% 0.01%
LEE 278,900 760 0% 181,866 1,621 1% 2,381 460,766 99.48% 0.52%
LEON 67 0 0% 24,740 0 0% 105,386 0 0% 0 130,193 100% 0%
LEVY 3,966 0 0% 20,850 0 0% 1,462 0 0% 0 26,278 100% 0%
LIBERTY 769 0 0% 3,292 0 0% 0 4,061 100% 0%
MADISON 4,178 0 0% 7,225 0 0% 0 11,403 100% 0%
MANATEE 193,900 1,920 1% 30,906 16 0% 1,936 224,806 99.14% 0.86%
MARION 70,157 0 0% 77,415 0 0% 52,146 0 0% 0 199,718 100% 0%
MARTIN 93,500 0 0% 0 93,500 100% 0%
MIAMI-DADE 1,159,770 0 0% 24,402 0 0% 0 1,184,172 100% 0%
MONROE 100 0 0% 33,027 0 0% 28,438 0 0% 0 61,565 100% 0%
NASSAU 24,600 10 0% 16,658 0 0% 7,214 0 0% 10 48,472 99.98% 0.02%
OKALOOSA 94,312 0 0% 19,551 0 0% 0 113,863 100% 0%
OKEECHOBEE 20,500 0 0% 2,353 0 0% 0 22,853 100% 0%
ORANGE 10 0 0% 392,075 20 0% 237,017 0 0% 20 629,102 100.00% 0.00%
OSCEOLA 10 0 0% 52,463 0 0% 939 0 0% 120,320 0 0% 0 173,732 100% 0%
PALM BEACH 758,280 0 0% 26,413 0 0% 0 784,693 100% 0%
PASCO 149,439 235 0% 24,546 87 0% 110,337 0 0% 322 284,322 99.89% 0.11%
PINELLAS 556,877 10,013 2% 11,144 30 0% 10,043 568,021 98.23% 1.77%
POLK 110,826 3 0% 87,060 0 0% 5,966 551 9% 142,988 2 0% 556 346,840 99.84% 0.16%
PUTNAM 20,600 0 0% 22,001 0 0% 0 42,601 100% 0%
SANTA ROSA 75,032 0 0% 8,016 0 0% 0 83,048 100% 0%
SARASOTA 280,500 4,530 2% 40 0 0% 4,530 280,540 98.39% 1.61%
SEMINOLE 58,100 20 0% 161,393 6 0% 26 219,493 99.99% 0.01%
ST. JOHNS 99,500 10 0% 44,095 0 0% 10 143,595 99.99% 0.01%
ST. LUCIE 136,400 0 0% 28,827 0 0% 0 165,227 100% 0%
SUMTER 10,890 0 0% 67,717 42 0% 1,596 0 0% 42 80,203 99.95% 0.05%
SUWANNEE 5,200 0 0% 865 0 0% 17,718 0 0% 0 23,783 100% 0%
TAYLOR 6,474 0 0% 7,226 0 0% 0 13,700 100% 0%
UNION 1,800 0 0% 3,932 0 0% 0 5,732 100% 0%
VOLUSIA 184,500 10 0% 84,944 31 0% 2,239 0 0% 27,673 0 0% 41 299,356 99.99% 0.01%
WAKULLA 7,307 0 0% 9,238 0 0% 0 16,545 100% 0%
WALTON 24,302 0 0% 41,345 0 0% 0 65,647 100% 0%
WASHINGTON 6,549 0 0% 6,804 0 0% 0 13,353 100% 0%

Totals 5,159,930 9,210 0% 1,858,423 10,315 1% 457,455 0 0% 782,104 1,480 0% 28,792 0 0% 1,198,318 2,347 0% 1,469,591 19 0% 23,371 10,954,613 99.79% 0.21%

Cooperatives Municipals COUNTY TOTALS
County

FPL Duke Energy Gulf Power Tampa Electric FPU

ETA - Power Outage Data
11/11/2020 20:55 Total Accounts Without Power:    23,371 Percentages: Without 99.79%0.21%
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Power Provider County Number of Customers Current Number Out Outage Percentage Estimated Restore Time
Duke Energy PINELLAS 556,877 10,013 1.80% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company SARASOTA 280,500 4,530 1.61% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company MANATEE 193,900 1,920 0.99% TBD
Lee County Electric Cooperative LEE 181,866 1,621 0.89% TBD

Tampa Electric Company HILLSBOROUGH 659,354 1,363 0.21% <24
Florida Power and Light Company CHARLOTTE 121,300 1,290 1.06% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company LEE 278,900 760 0.27% TBD

Peace River Electric Cooperative, Inc. POLK 5,407 551 10.19% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company BREVARD 322,300 380 0.12% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company COLLIER 221,900 250 0.11% TBD

Duke Energy PASCO 149,439 235 0.16% TBD
Tampa Electric Company PASCO 24,546 87 0.35% <24

Sumter Electric Cooperative, Inc. SUMTER 66,702 42 0.06% TBD
Peace River Electric Cooperative, Inc. HARDEE 9,649 33 0.34% TBD

Duke Energy VOLUSIA 84,944 31 0.04% TBD
Tampa Electric Company PINELLAS 11,144 30 0.27% Restored

Lee County Electric Cooperative CHARLOTTE 795 25 3.14% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company DESOTO 17,500 20 0.11% TBD
Glades Electric Cooperative, Inc. HENDRY 3,683 20 0.54% TBD

Duke Energy ORANGE 392,075 20 0.01% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company SEMINOLE 58,100 20 0.03% TBD

City of Leesburg LAKE 24,500 16 0.07% TBD
Peace River Electric Cooperative, Inc. MANATEE 30,906 16 0.05% TBD

Lee County Electric Cooperative COLLIER 34,022 14 0.04% TBD
Withlacoochee River Electric Cooperative, Inc. HERNANDO 85,130 13 0.02% TBD

Peace River Electric Cooperative, Inc. DESOTO 1,012 12 1.19% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company FLAGLER 63,130 10 0.02% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company NASSAU 24,600 10 0.04% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company ST. JOHNS 99,500 10 0.01% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company VOLUSIA 184,500 10 0.01% TBD

Duke Energy SEMINOLE 161,393 6 0.00% TBD
Duke Energy CITRUS 49,368 5 0.01% TBD
Duke Energy POLK 110,826 3 0.00% TBD

Lakeland (Lakeland Electric) POLK 128,535 2 0.00% TBD
Gainesville (Gainesville Regional Utilities - GRU) ALACHUA 98,500 1 0.00% TBD

Duke Energy HERNANDO 12,401 1 0.01% TBD
Duke Energy LAKE 89,356 1 0.00% TBD

Central Florida Electric Cooperative ALACHUA 918 0 0.00% TBD
City of Alachua ALACHUA 4,506 0 0.00% TBD

City of Newberry ALACHUA 1,898 0 0.00% TBD
Clay Electric Cooperative ALACHUA 23,055 0 0.00% TBD

Duke Energy ALACHUA 5,245 0 0.00% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company ALACHUA 1,400 0 0.00% TBD

Clay Electric Cooperative BAKER 2,582 0 0.00% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company BAKER 5,700 0 0.00% TBD

Okefenoke Rural Electric Membership Corporation BAKER 3,678 0 0.00% TBD
Duke Energy BAY 1,932 0 0.00% TBD

Gulf Coast Electric Cooperative, Inc. BAY 11,878 0 0.00% TBD
Gulf Power Company BAY 99,515 0 0.00% Restored

City of Starke BRADFORD 2,792 0 0.00% TBD
Clay Electric Cooperative BRADFORD 6,082 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company BRADFORD 4,260 0 0.00% TBD
Duke Energy BREVARD 15 0 0.00% TBD

Peace River Electric Cooperative, Inc. BREVARD 56 0 0.00% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company BROWARD 957,630 0 0.00% TBD
Lee County Electric Cooperative BROWARD 51 0 0.00% TBD

City of Blountstown CALHOUN 1,330 0 0.00% TBD
Florida Public Utilities Corporation CALHOUN 842 0 0.00% Restored

Gulf Coast Electric Cooperative, Inc. CALHOUN 1,793 0 0.00% TBD
West Florida Electric Cooperative, Inc. CALHOUN 2,835 0 0.00% TBD

Sumter Electric Cooperative, Inc. CITRUS 15,656 0 0.00% TBD
Withlacoochee River Electric Cooperative, Inc. CITRUS 26,118 0 0.00% TBD

Clay Electric Cooperative CLAY 81,643 0 0.00% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company CLAY 1,000 0 0.00% TBD

Green Cove Springs Electric CLAY 4,041 0 0.00% TBD
Jacksonville (JEA) CLAY 9,994 0 0.00% TBD

Clay Electric Cooperative COLUMBIA 17,543 0 0.00% TBD
Duke Energy COLUMBIA 609 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company COLUMBIA 14,500 0 0.00% TBD
Suwannee Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc. COLUMBIA 1,984 0 0.00% TBD

Central Florida Electric Cooperative DIXIE 8,025 0 0.00% TBD
Duke Energy DIXIE 1,978 0 0.00% TBD

Tri-County Electric Cooperative DIXIE 621 0 0.00% TBD
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Clay Electric Cooperative DUVAL 5 0 0.00% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company DUVAL 10 0 0.00% TBD

Jacksonville (JEA) DUVAL 440,938 0 0.00% TBD
Jacksonville Beach (Beaches Energy Services) DUVAL 18,957 0 0.00% TBD

Escambia River Electric Cooperative, Inc. ESCAMBIA 3,500 0 0.00% TBD
Gulf Power Company ESCAMBIA 153,712 0 0.00% Restored

Clay Electric Cooperative FLAGLER 3 0 0.00% TBD
Duke Energy FLAGLER 21 0 0.00% TBD
Duke Energy FRANKLIN 10,895 0 0.00% TBD

Chattahoochee Electric GADSDEN 1,173 0 0.00% TBD
City of Havana GADSDEN 1,455 0 0.00% TBD
City of Quincy GADSDEN 4,768 0 0.00% TBD

Talquin Electric Cooperative, Inc. GADSDEN 15,095 0 0.00% TBD
Central Florida Electric Cooperative GILCHRIST 7,906 0 0.00% TBD

Clay Electric Cooperative GILCHRIST 4 0 0.00% TBD
Duke Energy GILCHRIST 1,778 0 0.00% TBD

City of Moore Haven GLADES 1,012 0 0.00% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company GLADES 3,600 0 0.00% TBD
Glades Electric Cooperative, Inc. GLADES 3,028 0 0.00% TBD

Duke Energy GULF 6,798 0 0.00% TBD
Gulf Coast Electric Cooperative, Inc. GULF 4,247 0 0.00% TBD

Duke Energy HAMILTON 3,226 0 0.00% TBD
Suwannee Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc. HAMILTON 3,939 0 0.00% TBD

City of Wauchula HARDEE 2,800 0 0.00% TBD
Duke Energy HARDEE 45 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company HARDEE 30 0 0.00% TBD
Glades Electric Cooperative, Inc. HARDEE 0 0 TBD

City of Clewiston HENDRY 4,272 0 0.00% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company HENDRY 10,500 0 0.00% TBD
Lee County Electric Cooperative HENDRY 752 0 0.00% TBD
Sumter Electric Cooperative, Inc. HERNANDO 187 0 0.00% TBD

Duke Energy HIGHLANDS 56,870 0 0.00% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company HIGHLANDS 600 0 0.00% TBD
Glades Electric Cooperative, Inc. HIGHLANDS 7,461 0 0.00% TBD

Peace River Electric Cooperative, Inc. HIGHLANDS 378 0 0.00% TBD
Duke Energy HILLSBOROUGH 25 0 0.00% TBD

Peace River Electric Cooperative, Inc. HILLSBOROUGH 1,177 0 0.00% TBD
Choctawhatchee Electric Cooperative HOLMES 321 0 0.00% TBD

Gulf Power Company HOLMES 2,639 0 0.00% Restored
West Florida Electric Cooperative, Inc. HOLMES 7,617 0 0.00% TBD

City of Vero Beach INDIAN RIVER 0 0 TBD
Florida Power and Light Company INDIAN RIVER 98,400 0 0.00% TBD

Peace River Electric Cooperative, Inc. INDIAN RIVER 216 0 0.00% TBD
Florida Public Utilities Corporation JACKSON 10,523 0 0.00% Restored

Gulf Coast Electric Cooperative, Inc. JACKSON 50 0 0.00% TBD
Gulf Power Company JACKSON 1,394 0 0.00% Restored

West Florida Electric Cooperative, Inc. JACKSON 13,532 0 0.00% TBD
Duke Energy JEFFERSON 5,033 0 0.00% TBD

Tri-County Electric Cooperative JEFFERSON 3,613 0 0.00% TBD
Central Florida Electric Cooperative LAFAYETTE 9 0 0.00% TBD

Duke Energy LAFAYETTE 907 0 0.00% TBD
Suwannee Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc. LAFAYETTE 3,254 0 0.00% TBD

Tri-County Electric Cooperative LAFAYETTE 46 0 0.00% TBD
City of Mount Dora LAKE 5,892 0 0.00% TBD

Clay Electric Cooperative LAKE 2,317 0 0.00% TBD
Sumter Electric Cooperative, Inc. LAKE 68,895 0 0.00% TBD

City of Tallahassee LEON 105,386 0 0.00% TBD
Duke Energy LEON 67 0 0.00% TBD

Talquin Electric Cooperative, Inc. LEON 24,740 0 0.00% TBD
Central Florida Electric Cooperative LEVY 18,470 0 0.00% TBD

City of Williston LEVY 1,462 0 0.00% TBD
Clay Electric Cooperative LEVY 744 0 0.00% TBD

Duke Energy LEVY 3,966 0 0.00% TBD
Sumter Electric Cooperative, Inc. LEVY 1,636 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Public Utilities Corporation LIBERTY 769 0 0.00% Restored
Talquin Electric Cooperative, Inc. LIBERTY 3,292 0 0.00% TBD

Duke Energy MADISON 4,178 0 0.00% TBD
Tri-County Electric Cooperative MADISON 7,225 0 0.00% TBD

Central Florida Electric Cooperative MARION 9 0 0.00% TBD
Clay Electric Cooperative MARION 16,903 0 0.00% TBD

Duke Energy MARION 70,157 0 0.00% TBD
Ocala (Ocala Electric Utility) MARION 52,146 0 0.00% TBD

Sumter Electric Cooperative, Inc. MARION 60,503 0 0.00% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company MARTIN 93,500 0 0.00% TBD
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Florida Power and Light Company MIAMI-DADE 1,159,770 0 0.00% TBD
Homestead MIAMI-DADE 24,402 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Keys Electric Cooperative MONROE 33,027 0 0.00% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company MONROE 100 0 0.00% TBD

Keys Energy Services MONROE 28,438 0 0.00% TBD
Florida Public Utilities Corporation NASSAU 16,658 0 0.00% Restored

Okefenoke Rural Electric Membership Corporation NASSAU 7,214 0 0.00% TBD
Choctawhatchee Electric Cooperative OKALOOSA 19,551 0 0.00% TBD

Gulf Power Company OKALOOSA 94,312 0 0.00% Restored
Florida Power and Light Company OKEECHOBEE 20,500 0 0.00% TBD
Glades Electric Cooperative, Inc. OKEECHOBEE 2,353 0 0.00% TBD

City of Winter Park ORANGE 14,947 0 0.00% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company ORANGE 10 0 0.00% TBD

Orlando (Orlando Utilities Commission - OUC) ORANGE 221,950 0 0.00% TBD
Reedy Creek ORANGE 120 0 0.00% TBD
Duke Energy OSCEOLA 52,463 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company OSCEOLA 10 0 0.00% TBD
Kissimmee (Kissimmee Utility Authority - KUA) OSCEOLA 83,600 0 0.00% TBD

Peace River Electric Cooperative, Inc. OSCEOLA 939 0 0.00% TBD
St. Cloud (Operated by OUC) OSCEOLA 36,720 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company PALM BEACH 758,280 0 0.00% TBD
Lake Worth Utilities PALM BEACH 26,413 0 0.00% TBD

Sumter Electric Cooperative, Inc. PASCO 35 0 0.00% TBD
Withlacoochee River Electric Cooperative, Inc. PASCO 110,302 0 0.00% TBD

City of Bartow POLK 12,074 0 0.00% TBD
City of Fort Meade POLK 2,379 0 0.00% TBD

Tampa Electric Company POLK 87,060 0 0.00% Restored
Withlacoochee River Electric Cooperative, Inc. POLK 559 0 0.00% TBD

Clay Electric Cooperative PUTNAM 22,001 0 0.00% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company PUTNAM 20,600 0 0.00% TBD

Choctawhatchee Electric Cooperative SANTA ROSA 172 0 0.00% TBD
Escambia River Electric Cooperative, Inc. SANTA ROSA 7,844 0 0.00% TBD

Gulf Power Company SANTA ROSA 75,032 0 0.00% Restored
Peace River Electric Cooperative, Inc. SARASOTA 40 0 0.00% TBD

Jacksonville (JEA) ST. JOHNS 27,580 0 0.00% TBD
Jacksonville Beach (Beaches Energy Services) ST. JOHNS 16,515 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company ST. LUCIE 136,400 0 0.00% TBD
Fort Pierce Utilities Authority ST. LUCIE 28,827 0 0.00% TBD

City of Bushnell SUMTER 1,596 0 0.00% TBD
Duke Energy SUMTER 10,890 0 0.00% TBD

Withlacoochee River Electric Cooperative, Inc. SUMTER 1,015 0 0.00% TBD
Clay Electric Cooperative SUWANNEE 5 0 0.00% TBD

Duke Energy SUWANNEE 865 0 0.00% TBD
Florida Power and Light Company SUWANNEE 5,200 0 0.00% TBD

Suwannee Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc. SUWANNEE 17,713 0 0.00% TBD
Duke Energy TAYLOR 6,474 0 0.00% TBD

Tri-County Electric Cooperative TAYLOR 7,226 0 0.00% TBD
Clay Electric Cooperative UNION 3,932 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company UNION 1,800 0 0.00% TBD
Clay Electric Cooperative VOLUSIA 2,239 0 0.00% TBD

New Smyrna Beach (Utilities Commission - UCNSB) VOLUSIA 27,673 0 0.00% TBD
Duke Energy WAKULLA 7,307 0 0.00% TBD

Talquin Electric Cooperative, Inc. WAKULLA 9,238 0 0.00% TBD
Choctawhatchee Electric Cooperative WALTON 41,246 0 0.00% TBD
Gulf Coast Electric Cooperative, Inc. WALTON 99 0 0.00% TBD

Gulf Power Company WALTON 24,302 0 0.00% Restored
Gulf Coast Electric Cooperative, Inc. WASHINGTON 2,484 0 0.00% TBD

Gulf Power Company WASHINGTON 6,549 0 0.00% Restored
West Florida Electric Cooperative, Inc. WASHINGTON 4,320 0 0.00% TBD
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